
General 
Fund 11

Coop
 Fund 12

Building 
Fund 21

Child Nutrition
Fund 22

Maps 
Fund 24

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 163,549.27 0.00 23,364.19 0.00 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 1,650.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 2,130.91 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 5,774.37 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 3,051.16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 200.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 7,362.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

183,718.51 0.00 23,364.19 0.00 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 27,097.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 4,237.29 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 612.93 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

31,947.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 3,746.40 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 83,220.83 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 7,058.67 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 28,948.62 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 135.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

123,110.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 1,388,714.46 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 147,020.20 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,535,734.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 62,455.72 0.00 3,114.69 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 1,119.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 935.68 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

64,510.43 0.00 3,114.69 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 27,398.24 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 83,591.66 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 49,904.47 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 330,000.44 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 128,671.17 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

629,565.98 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 2,568,587.04 0.00 26,478.88 0.00 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 678,820.15 0.00 8,734.29 0.00 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 3,421.90 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

682,242.05 0.00 8,734.29 0.00 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 1,643.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1,643.35 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3,250,829.09 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 35,213.17 0.00 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 7/26/2024 10:02:19 PM

2023-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 1

56 OKMULGEE    

I006  SCHULTER               
       



Municipal Levy 
Fund 25

ChildCare
Fund 26

Bond 
Funds 31-39

Sinking 
Fund 41

Endowment
Fund 50

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.86 0.00
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1800 Athletics 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1900 School Activities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 144.86 0.00
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 0.00 0.00 0.00 144.86 0.00

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,794.82 0.00
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 2,794.82 0.00

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5600 Correcting Entry 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00Total Revenue Available  FY 2023 0.00 2,939.68 0.00

For Your Information Only

Oklahoma State Department of Education 7/26/2024 10:02:19 PM

2023-- OCAS -- School District Revenue Report

County:

District: Page: 2I006  

56 OKMULGEE    



Activity
Fund 60

Trust & Agency
Funds 81-86

Source
Total

District Sources of Revenue
1100 Taxes Levied/Assessed 0.00 0.00 187,058.32
1200 Tuition and Fees 0.00 0.00 1,650.00
1300 Earnings-Investments & Bond Sales 292.93 0.00 2,423.84
1400 Rental Disposals & Commissions 0.00 0.00 5,774.37
1500 Reimbursements 0.00 0.00 3,051.16
1600 Other Local Sources 0.00 0.00 200.00
1700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 7,362.80
1800 Athletics 15,902.80 0.00 15,902.80
1900 School Activities 13,382.96 0.00 13,382.96

29,578.69 0.00 236,806.25
Intermediate Sources of Revenue
2100 County 4 Mill Ad Valorem Tax 0.00 0.00 27,097.04
2200 County Apportionment 0.00 0.00 4,237.29
2900 Other Intermediate Sources 0.00 0.00 612.93

0.00 0.00 31,947.26
State Sources of Revenue
3110 Gross Production Tax 0.00 0.00 3,746.40
3120 Motor Vehicle Collections 0.00 0.00 83,220.83
3130 Rural Electric Cooperative Tax 0.00 0.00 7,058.67
3140 State School Land Earnings 0.00 0.00 28,948.62
3150 Vehicle Tax Stamp 0.00 0.00 135.68

0.00 0.00 123,110.20

3210 Foundation & Salary Incentive Aid 0.00 0.00 1,388,714.46
3250 Education Flexible Benefit Allowance 0.00 0.00 147,020.20

0.00 0.00 1,535,734.66

3400 State-Categorical 0.00 0.00 65,570.41
3600 Other State Sources 0.00 0.00 1,119.03
3700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 935.68

0.00 0.00 67,625.12
Federal Sources of Revenue
4100 Federal Direct 0.00 0.00 27,398.24
4200 Disadvantaged Students 0.00 0.00 83,591.66
4300 Individuals with Disabilities 0.00 0.00 49,904.47
4400 Title IV, V, VI and X 0.00 0.00 10,000.00
4600 Miscellaneous Federal Sources 0.00 0.00 330,000.44
4700 Child Nutrition Programs 0.00 0.00 128,671.17

0.00 0.00 629,565.98
New Revenue Received From School Year 2023 29,578.69 0.00 2,624,789.47

Balance Sheet Accounts
6110 Cash Forward June 30,  2022 48,893.73 0.00 739,242.99
6130 Prior Years Lapsed Approp. 0.00 0.00 3,421.90

48,893.73 0.00 742,664.89

Non-Revenue Receipts
5120 -5190 Return of Assets 300.00 0.00 300.00
5600 Correcting Entry 160.10 0.00 1,803.45

460.10 0.00 2,103.45

78,472.42 0.00Total Revenue Available FY 2023 3,367,454.36
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